
Community Financial Resources Prepaid Debit Card Program 

Fee Schedule (as of 1/15/11) 
 

 

CFR offers two types of prepaid debit card accounts.  Cards obtained through the Volunteer Income Tax Assistance (VITA) free tax preparation sites for tax refund direct deposit have slightly different 

pricing than CFR’s premium card designed to be used as a year-round bank account and/ or direct deposit payroll/benefits card.   

Pricing differences between the two programs are noted below. 

 

Account Enrollment and Maintenance 

Initial Card Issuance:     $0.00  

Monthly Account Maintenance Fee:     $0.00 

Monthly Inactivity Fee:  

• Banking/Payroll program   $0.00  

• VITA only -   $2 a month after 90 days of no activity—not applied to $0 balance cards  

 

Point of Sale (POS) Transactions 

PIN-based (Interlink®)     $0.00 

Signature-based (Visa® debit)     $0.00    

Declined POS Transaction:    $0.00 

 

Cash Withdrawal Transactions  

Cash-back with PIN-based POS purchases:  $0.00 

In-Network/US Bank & MoneyPass® ATMs:     $0.00 (20,000 U.S. locations) 

All “other” ATMs:          $1.50 + possible surcharge by ATM owners 

Declined ATM transactions:       $0.00 

Teller-based cash withdrawals at Visa-servicing banks and credit unions 

• Payroll Program:     $0.00 

• VITA only:     $5.00  

 

Customer Service and Miscellaneous Fees 

Unlimited Web Account Access:     $0.00  

Unlimited IVR  (automated phone) Account Access: $0.00  

Live Call Center Support:        $0.00/$3.00  

• Banking/Payroll Program-First three live representative calls each month are free of charge 

• VITA only-- First two live rep call each month are free of charge 

• After free call monthly threshold, cardholders will be charged $3.00 per call 

• Cardholder will never be charged to resolve a card issue 

 

ATM Balance Inquiries  



• Banking/Payroll Program:  free balance inquiries at all in-network US Bank or MoneyPass ATMs 

• VITA only :      $0.50 per balance inquiry 

 

Electronic Funds Transfer From 

• Card to Another Domestic Bank Account:  $0.00 

• Card to Another Int’l Bank Account:      $0.00  (international bank account must have ABA #) 

 

 

Monthly Statement   

• online      $0.00 

• Paper statement     $2.00 (mailed directly to cardholder upon request) 

 

Account Overdraft  

• Overdrafts suppressed   

• Off-line transactions and pre-scheduled automatic bill payments can cause overdrafts which produce a $10.00 shortage charge.  Charge can be waived if cardholder calls customer service and 

arranges to cover shortage.  

 

Standard Card Replacement (3-5 days delivery through USPS) 

•     No charge through Banking/Payroll Program 

• VITA only:     $5.00 

 

Emergency Card Replacement (2 business day delivery) 

• Payroll program: $15 

• VITA only: $25 

 

Cardholder-Selectable Options & Fees 

Convenience Checks:        $0.00 

 

Bill-Pay from cardholder website:  

• ACH or Certified Check     Free 

 

 

Bill-Pay Stop Payment:       $10.00 per request 

 

Cell Phone or e-mail Alerts 

• Zero Balance, Low Balance Threshold, Deposits: $0.00 

Cell Phone Balance Inquiry:     $0.00 

 

Joint Account Companion Cards:      $5.00 per request 

  



 



 

 

 


